

0  
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.12150-12151/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2011 in AFO  
No.277/ 2009 with CA No.8567/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT  
AT AHMEDABAD)

ANANT SHRI SUKHRAMJI TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIKUNTHLAL GORDHANDAS PATEL(HUF) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Hariharan,Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after Christmas holidays.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER